174
Internet: www.schaevitz.com North America Tel: 800/745-8008
Document Fax Back: 916/431-6541 Europe Tel: (01753) 537622
Differential Pressure Transducer
P2100 Series
Features
❏ Differential measurement of corrosive fluids
❏ Bi-directional differential pressure (calibrated

BF
177
Designation and Ordering Information
Specify by transducer Type number, coding, pressure range
and UD or BD (UD = Unidirectional, BD = Bidirectional)
Type No. & Code P21 0
0 – 25mV output
4 – 2.5V output (10V supply)
5 – 2.5V output (11-18V supply)
6 – 2.5V output (18-32V supply)
8 – 4-20 mA output (10-36V supply)
9 – 5V output (+15.0-15V supply
1 – High range – cable outlet
2 – Medium range – cable outlet
3 – High range – connector outlet
4 – Medium range – connector outlet
6 – High range – cable outlet with Inconel wetted parts
7 – Medium range – cable outlet with Inconel wetted
parts
8 – High range – connector outlet with Inconel wetted
parts
9 – Medium range – connector outlet with Inconel
wetted parts
0 – Welded
adaptor
2 – Screw in
adapter
1 1/4 BSP female
2 1/4 BSP male
3 14 x 1.5 male*
4 7/16 in–20 UNF 2A male*
5 1/4 in–18 NPT male*
6 10 x 1 mm Arsero*
Ermeto female
9 1/4 in 18 NPT female*
*Inconel only to special order
Example: P2101-0022, 0-10 bar UD signifies "Pressure
transducer, cable outlet and 1/4 BSP male screw in
pressure adapter, with metal/nitrile rubber bonded seal,
ranged 0-10 bar UD with 0-25mV output from 10 VDC
supply.
P2100 Series
Pressure Ranges: 0-10 to 3500 psi
(0-0.7 to 250 bar)
Accuracy: ±0.35% F.R.O.
Wiring
P2181/9
A Red
B Yellow
C Blue
D White
E Violet
F Grey
R.Cal
80% Calibration
Excitation -Ve
Output -Ve
Output +Ve
Excitation +Ve
C Blue
D White
Output -Ve
Excitation -Ve
A Red
F Gray
Excitation +Ve
Output +Ve
R. Cal
E Violet
B Yellow
80% Calibration
P2191/9